37/8" —

-

24 1/2"

TARGET REMOVED

v

11/4"

-

51/2"
8 1/4" t L

14 3/4" i 1e

/8%
i Sla)ni 50

1 T ol

===
-\

1o

STD DWG
2120A

L — 1"DIA. (TYP))

HANDLE PAINTED FLUORESCENT ORANGE

39" HANDLE ASS'Y.
NOTE: DIMS. SYMMETRICAL ABOUT *

20,

—_©_0

25"

1003ARS

ITEM NO. 557-7039

PARTS LIST

NO. 1003ARS AUTOMATIC SWITCH STAND

1 1117C BASE 1003ARS

2 1016 COVER

3 1017 HOUSING

4 1018A TOGGLE

5 100CHXNTNE HEX NUT

6 1.00FWUSS FLAT WASHER

7 1024 FORK

8 1080 LINK

o 1013 SPRING BOLT NOTES:

ORDER TARGET AND MAST SEPARATELY.

10 1014 SPRING OUTSIDE

11 1015 SPRING INSIDE RECOMMENDED USE: OTHER THAN MAIN TRACK.

12 1214 PIN TOGGLE GREASE STAND EVERY NINETY DAYS

13 1215 PIN FORK STAND TO BE SECURED TO HEADBLOCK TIES UTILIZING

14 1003-36 39 LEVER ARM ASS'Y. NO. 3 15/16" X 7" COACH SCREWS OR STANDARD CUT SPIKES.

15 1227 GREASE FITTING FOR TARGET AND MAST, SEE STD DWG 2020

16 1429 GREASE (EVERY 6 MOS.) UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD
17 1021 WASHER FORK

18 10198 SPINDLE ASS'Y. 2 3/4" DIA. ENGINEERING STAN DARDS
19 1248 SCREW 1 3/4"

20 .625C03.50SH2 5/8-11 X 3 1/2" SH. BOLT

21 .625C04.50SH2 5/8-11 X 4 1/2" SH. BOLT NO 1 OO3ARS AUTO MATI C
22 .625CHXNTNE 5/8-11 HEX NYLON INSERT C S

23 .625FWUSS 5/8" FLAT WASHER SWI T H TAN D

24 1067 FOOT LATCH UNION APPROVED: JZ‘/JM

PACIFIC VP ENGINEERING

25 1066 LOCK BRACKET ADOPTED: DEC. 30, 1996 STD DWG
-6 1068 BUSHING REVISED: SEP. 4, 2012

FILE NO.: 2120A

2120A

Copyright (C) 2012 by Union Pacific Railroad




